

MHND010028322019
MACP NO. 354/2019
ORDER BELOW EXH. 01

Inspite of due service of summons Exh. 8 the respondent no.1 failed to appear before the court. Hence petition is liable to be proceeded exparte against him.

Respondent no. 2 and have failed to file written statement within the time limit prescribed for it. Hence petition is liable to be proceeded without written statement against respondent no.2 and 3. In the result following order.

ORDER

1. Petition to proceed exparte against respondent no.1.
2. Petition to proceed without written statement against respondent no. 2 and 3.

Date : 14-01-2020
Place- Nanded.

[S. N. Salve]
Ad-hoc District Judge-3
Nanded

Certificate

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are same word to word, as per the original order.

Name of the Stenographer :- D.G. Pathak

Court Name :- District Judge-2 &
Ex-Officio Member of
M.A.C.T., Nanded.

Date :- 14.1.2020.

Order signed by the

Presiding Officer on :- 14.1.2020

Order uploaded on :- 14.1.2020